3. CPC32513 Certificate III in Plumbing (Mechanical Services) 
4. CPC50412 Diploma of Plumbing and Services  
5. CPC80115 Graduate Certificate in Fire Systems Design Management 

Proposed units of competency  

• Six (6) new units of competency. 

• One hundred and fifty-five (155) revised units of competency. 

• Deletion of seven (7) units of competency. 

Further mapping information on the qualifications and units of competency can be located in 
Section H:  Proposed Training Package components. 

Case for Change details

[...]

Number of revised qualifications and their 
titles 

Eight (8) revised qualifications.  

Refer to Attachment A. 

Number of new units of competency and 
their titles 

Six (6) new units of competency. 

Refer to Attachment B. 

Number of revised units of competency and 
their titles 

One hundred and fifty-five (155) revised units of 

competency. 

Refer to Attachment C. 

Confirmation that the panel member is 
independent of: 
• the Training Package or Training Package 

components review (‘Yes’ or ‘No’) 

• development and/or validation activities 

associated with the Case for